

Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone:0481 2578278

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KOTTAYAM

Short List No. 1/2016/DOK

Cat. No: 077/2013

Kottayam **29.01.2016** 

### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of the candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview , subject to the verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of **Part Time Junior Language Teacher** (SANSKRIT) (Category No 077/2013)in **Education** Department in Kottayam District on ₹9190-15780/- on the basis of the objective Type Test (OMR) held on 28/10/2014.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The alphabet 'K' shall be prefixed to all Register numbers included in the Short List to denote Kottayam District.

### **MAIN LIST**

100001 DA-H	в <b>100002</b> DA	A-0100004	100006	100007	100008
100009	100010	100011	100017	100018	100019
100021	100022	100023	100027	100028	100029
100031	100032	100033	100037	100038	100039
100040	100041	100042	100043	100044	100045
100050	100051	100052	100054	100056	100065
100067	100069	100071	100079	100083	100088
100089	100097	100098	100099	100100	100101
100102	100104				

# SUPPLEMENTARY LISTS NIL LIST OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES FOR 3 % RESERVATION

#### LOW VISION

### 100001

### HEARING IMPAIRMENT NIL

### LOCOMOTOR DISABILITY/CEREBRAL PALSY

### 100002

- **Note 1:** Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for Interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- **Note 2**: All candidates who have appeared for the OMR Test are provisionally included in the Short List.
- **Note 3**: Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification before Interview. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification & Interview of candidates included in this Short List will be intimated in due course.
- **Note 4**: According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be re-checked after the publication of ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the ranked List to be published for the post.
- **Note 6**: Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per GO(P)No.81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the documents to prove age, qualification etc. at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST candidates included in this list are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue Authorities as per Kerala SC/ST Regulation of issue of Community Certificate rules 2002.
- **Note 7**: Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **28/10/2014** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Answer Scripts of candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned post. (Ref. Notification No :ER VII (1)704/2015/EW dated 11.09.2015

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/
RENJIT NARAYAN
DISTRICT OFFICER
K.P.S.C. DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kottayam Approved for Issue

Section Officer

Website: <a href="mailto:www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in">kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</a>

Phone: 0471 – 2447201

### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER VII(1)704/15/EW Thiruvanthapuram

Dated: 11.09.2015

Name of Post	:	PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT)	
Department	:	EDUCATION	
Date of Test	:	28/10/14	District : Kottayam
Category Number	:	077/2013	

### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that no candidates are invalidated for the above mentioned post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue

Section Officer